
CONSUMERS SERVED2,132
UNITS OF SERVICE116,714

FUNDING$411,730

CONSUMERS SERVED2,356
CALLS5,129

FUNDING$59,971

INFORMATION
& ASSISTANCE

CONSUMERS SERVED1,701
UNITS OF SERVICE2,375

FUNDING$119,763

OPTIONS COUNSELING/
CASE MANAGEMENT

CONSUMERS SERVED709

UNITS OF SERVICE73,265
FUNDING$341,383

HOME
DELIVERED MEALS

CONSUMERS SERVED303
UNITS OF SERVICE24,356

FUNDING$182,670

CONGREGATE
MEALS

CONSUMERS SERVED244
UNITS OF SERVICE13,048

FUNDING$305,821

HOMEMAKER
SERVICES

CONSUMERS SERVED86

UNITS OF SERVICE3,895
FUNDING$91,304

PERSONAL CARE
SERVICES

SENIOR
CENTERS

ANNUAL REPORT
2 0 2 2 - 2 0 2 3

DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
Phone:  731.587.4213 or 1.800.750.6866

AAAD & SHIP
Phone:  1.877.801.0044

 
AREA AGENCY ON AGING

& DISABILITY HCBS
Phone:  731.587.4213 ext. 216

NWTDD.ORG

CONSUMERS SERVED274
UNITS OF SERVICE2,003

FUNDING$33,800

CONSUMERS SERVED13
UNITS OF SERVICE534

FUNDING$16,539

CONSUMERS SERVED41
UNITS OF SERVICE8,664

FUNDING$155,995

FAMILY CAREGIVER
RESPITE SERVICES

DISEASE PREVENTION
& HEALTH PROMOTION

DIALYSIS
TRANSPORTATION

CONSUMERS SERVED3,238
FUNDING$98,585

CONSUMERS SERVED41
UNITS OF SERVICE3,285

FUNDING$239,174

CONSUMERS SERVED73
UNITS OF SERVICE715

FUNDING$119,182

STATE HEALTH INSURANCE 
PROGRAM (SHIP)

PUBLIC GUARDIANSHIP
PROGRAM CREVAA

Committed to Enhancing the Quality of Life to 
All Residents of Northwest Tennessee

731-587-4213 ext. 232

ECONOMIC &
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT



GLEASON
$42,234
SOUTH FULTON
$49,638
REELFOOT UTILITY DISTRICT
$47,500
TRIMBLE
$47,500

DELTA REGIONAL AUTHORITY GRANTS

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
BLOCK GRANTS

Obion County
Used Oil Grant
$10,500
Henry County
Recycling Equipment Grant
$32,400

SOLID WASTE PROJECTS

HENRY: $269,926
OBION: $399,707
GIBSON: $464,047

HOUSING PROGRESS

All of these projects were approved by TDEC.

B E L L S : $8,904,785

$288,500 $592,000

$301,000 $985,000

$592,051.30 $600,000

$518,500 $418,070

$248,110 $526,880

$279,930 $1,175,323

$503,244 $564,000

$420,000 $392,385

Atwood: Lift Stations Repairs McKenzie: Wastewater Improvement

Big Sandy: Supplies for Outreach Center Obion Co: Childcare Facility Improvements

Dyer Co: Fire Department Construction Obion Co: Wastewater Treatment Plant

Henry Co: Wastewater Improvement Ridgley: Road Improvement

Tiptonville:
LAKE CO INDUSTRIAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS 

$625,000

Grant Amount

Project Amount

TOTAL PROJECTS: 
$4,295,121.30

TOTAL GRANTS:
$4,109,872

 (EDA CARES ACT)

GRANTS TOTAL:
$42,900

TOTAL:

$1,133,680

LOCAL PARKS & RECREATION GRANTS

$242,890

$214,800

$981,723

HUMBOLDT

NEWBERN

MEDINA

R I V E S : $422,235

T I P T O N V I L L E : $2,695,400

T R I S T A R  A N G E L : $672,563 $12,694,983T O T A L :

$815,205.44

$1,202,305.34

$2,475,000

$1,384,057.20

ATWOOD

BIG SANDY

DRESDEN

GLEASON

TOTAL PROJECTS:
$13,087,502.90

TDEC ARP

$770,840.54

$2,072,000

$1,180,539

$1,757,555.40

KENTON

MCKENZIE

PURYEAR

RIDGLEY

$1,430,000SHARON

TNECD INFRASTRUCTURE 
PLANNING GRANTS

TOTAL:
$186,872

TNECD SITE DEVELOPMENT GRANTS

PROJECT AMOUNT
$100,000

PROJECT AMOUNT
$417,535

PROJECT AMOUNT
$647,015

BENTON

MCKENZIE

PARIS

TOTAL: $1,164,550

TDOT TAP

CAMDEN
$520,000

USDOT/TNECD 
BUILD GRANT

TDOT/TNECD FAST 
TRACK GRANT

$14,220,000PORT AUTHORITY PROJECT 
AMOUNT 

TIPTONVILLE: $15,297,000


